

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11578-11579/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 04/05/2010 in SA  
No.36/2006,01/10/2010 in CR No.138/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PATNA)

RAGHOW THAKUR @ RAGHO THAKUR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL THAKUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in  
refiling SLP

Date: 04/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after three weeks, as prayed for,  
for filing the additional documents.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master